MALCOTransformers.
                   P. 1 / 10
For 3 phase oil immersed distribution transformer
Installation, Operation and
Maintenance Manual
Malco Engineering (Pvt) Limited
MALCOTransformers.
                   P. 2 / 10

Group
No-load
loss
(w)
Load
loss
(w)
No-load
current
(%)
Impedance
voltage
(%)
Noise
(dB)
S-M-30/10 30 150 660 2.1
S-M-50/10 50 190 960 2.0
S-M-63/10 63 220 1140 1.9
44
S-M-80/10 80 260 1360 1.8
S-M-100/10 100 320 1650 1.6
48
S-M-125/10 125 370 2000 1.5
S-M-160/10 160 440 2400 1.4
49
S-M-200/10 200 520 2800 1.3
S-M-250/10 250 610 3350 1.2
51
S-M-315/10 315 730 3950 1.1
S-M-400/10 400 880 4600 1.0
53
S-M-500/10 500
11
+/-5%
or
+/-2x2.5%
0.415 Y,yn0
or
D,yn11
1100 5650 1.0
4.5
55
MALCOTransformers.
                   P. 8 / 10
S-M-630/10 630 1300 6800 0.9
S-M-800/10 800 1550 8200 0.8
S-M-1000/10 1000 1900 11300 0.7
57
S-M-1250/10 1250 2100 13000 0.6
S-M-1600/10 1600 2600 15500 0.6
S-M-2000/10 2000 2760 19920 0.6
5
59
The tolerance of the No-load loss and load loss permitted is 15% of aforesaid.
table 2——the outline dimensions